UNOFFICIAL COPY

This instrument was prepared by: SHANNON MITCHELL U.S. BANK, NA **4801 FREDERICA STREET OWENSBORO, KENTUCKY 42301** Doc#: 1007413005 Fee: \$48,2 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.0 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 03/15/2010 09:35 AM Pg: 1 of 6

When Recorded Mail To: FIRST AMERICAN TITLE P.O. BOX 27670 SANTA ANA, CA 92799-7670 **ATTN: LMTS**

5828462

[Space Above This Lin	e For Recording Data]	
Original keroriled Date: FEBRUARY 28, 2003	Freddie Mac Loan No.	801317142
Original Principal Amount: \$ 159,500.00	Loan No.	7810284480

BALLOON LOAN MODIFICATION

(Pursuant to the Terms of the Balloon Note Addendum and Balloon Rider)

TWO ORIGINAL BALLOON LOAN MODIFICATIONS MUST BE **EXECUTED BY THE BORROWER:**

ONE ORIGINAL IS TO IF FILED WITH THE BALLOON NOTE AND ONE ORIGINAL IS TO BE RECORDED IN THE LAND RECORDS WHERE THE SECURITY INSTRUMENT IS RECORDED

This Balloon Loan Modification ("Modification"), flurred into effective as of the 14TH day of JANUARY, 2010 , between DE Clan KARL R LARSON, A SINGLE MAN

("Borrower") and U.S. BANK, NA

("Lender"),

amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust, or Deed to Secure Debt (the "Security Instrument"). dated FEBRUARY 6, 2003 , securing the original principal sum of U.S. \$ 159,500.00 and recorded in Instrument No. 0030288767 of the Official Records of COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS [Name of Records] [County and State, or other jurisdiction] and (2) the Balloon Note bearing the same date as, and secured by the Security Instrument, (he "Note") which covers the real and personal property described in the Security Instrument and defined in the Security Instrument as the "Property," located at: 651 DORSET COURT, WHEELING, ILLINOIS 60090

[Property Address]

MULTISTATE BALLOON LOAN MODIFICATION -- Single Family-- Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Form 3293 1/01 (page 1 of 4) First American Loan Production Services ILLINOIS First American Real Estate Solutions LLC FALPS# ILFR3293 Rev. 05-27-08

1007413005 Page: 2 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

7810284480

the real property described being set forth as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF;

To evidence the election by the Borrower of the [Conditional Right to Refinance] [Conditional Modification and Extension of Lear Terms] as provided in the Balloon Note Addendum and Balloon Rider and to modify the terms of the Note and Security Instrument in accordance with such election, Borrower and Lender agree as follows (notwiths anding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

- 1. The Borrower is the owner and o corpant of the Property.
- 2. As of MARCH 1, 2010 , the amount payable under the note and Security Instrument (the "Unpaid Principal Balance") is U.S. \$ 141,817.00 .
- 3. The Borrower promises to pay the Uppaid Principal balance, plus interest, to the order of the Lender. Interest will be charged on the Unpaid Principal Palance at the yearly rate of 5.250 %, beginning MARCH 1, 2010 . The Borrower promises to table monthly payments of principal and interest of U.S. \$ 886.02 , beginning on the 1ST day of A RIL, 2010 , and continuing thereafter on the same day of each succeeding month until principal and interest are paid in full. If on MARCH 01, 2033 , (the "Modified Maturity Date"), the Ponower still owes amounts under the Note and the Security Instrument, as amended by this Modification, the Borrower will pay these amounts in full on the Modified Maturity Date.

The Borrower will make such payments at 4801 FREDERICA STREFT OWENSBORO, KENTUCKY 42301

or at such other place as the Lender may require.

- 4. The Borrower will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Note and the Security Instrument, including without limitation, the Borrower's covenants and agreements to make all payments of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other payments that the Borrower is obligated to make under the Security Instrument; however, all the terms and provisions of the Balloon Note Addendum and Balloon Rider are forever cancelled, null and void, as of the nice turity date of the Note.
- 5. Nothing in this Modification shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole or in part of the Note and Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this Modification, the Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged and in full effect, and the Borrower and Lender will be bound by, and comply with, all of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Modification.

MULTISTATE BALLOON LOAN MODIFICATION—Single Family—Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Form 3293 1/01 (page 2 of 4)
First American Loan Production Services
First American Real Estate Solutions LLC

FALPS# ILFR3293-2 Rev. 05-27-08

1007413005 Page: 3 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

7810284480

U.S. BANK, NA	
BUNNA Pat	(Seal)
Name: KERENSA YATE Its: ASSISTANT VICY PRESIDENT	- Lender
Kad R Jan Ox	(Seal)
KARL R LARSON	- Borrower
04	(Seal)
	- Borrower
OUNT	
	(Seal)
	- Borrower (Seal) - Borrower
	(Seal)
	- Borrower
	(Seal)
	- Der owe
	(Seal - Borrowe
	23,10110
MULTISTATE BALLOON LOAN MODIFICATION -Single Family - Freddie Mac UNIFOR	
First American Loan Production Services	ILLINOS
First American Real Estate Solutions LLC FALPS# ILFR3293-3 Rev. 05-27-08	

1007413005 Page: 4 of 6

7810284480

UNOFFICIAL COPY

		-	Line for Acknowl		
		BORROWER	ACKNOWLEDG	MENT	
State of ILLIN	_				
County of	Ceok				
mi i i	nt was acknowledg	1 1	29- Tax	2010	(date) by
KARL R LA		ed before me on_	21 34,0	- ,20 ;0	(date) by
	5				
	0				
(name/s of pe	rson/s`.				
Λ	, 68 /	\mathcal{R}	0-11		26
\bigcap_{α}	Lu TY	X Just	rell (Signa	ture of Notary Public)	24 Jan
OFFICIAL SE	Al Carrier	1× 7/	(Signa	care of focus fraction	
SANDRA K BAR					
urk Pobl ic - stati	E OF ILLINOIS	0			
COMMISSION EXPI	RES:09/24/13	LENDER A	ČKNOWLEDGM	IENT	
,	101-	, 1			
State of (S	/ / / · · · · ·	Lat.	Toky		
State of	z yuu	New			
County of —	M	Care	my Yh.	7	
This instrume	ent was acknowledg	zed before me on	2-11-6	LOID	(date) by
KERENSA I	_			SISTANT VICE PRI	
of U	5 Bank	_, <i>U</i> A			
				T'6	
				0,	
(,)	New	0-1	(Ciamat	ore of Motory Dublic	
11/m	1 woc	$\Theta N \subseteq$	(Signat	ure of Notary Public)	
(Seal)	Bar ogen.				C
	1				
	$f_{i,j} = -\infty$	4.4			
		₩ <i>(</i> %)	VVCOM 9-Kamuaky		

MULTISTATE BALLOON LOAN MODIFICATION --Single Family--Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Form 3293 1/01 (page 4 of 4)
First American Loan Production Services ILLINOIS

First American Real Estate Solutions LLC FALPS# ILFR3293-4 Rev. 08-17-09

1007413005 Page: 5 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A



BORROWER(S): KARL R LARSON, A SINGLE MAN

LOAN NUMBER: 7810284480

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

Opening Clerk's Office ALSO KNOWN AS: 651 DORSET COURT, WHEELING, ILLINOIS 60090

1007413005 Page: 6 of 6

STREET ADDRESS: 651 DOUGHT OF COUNTY: WHEELING COUNTY: WHEELING

TAX NUMBER: 03-03-400-073-1072

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

UNIT 19-1 IN KINGSPORT COMMONS CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE: PARTS OF CERTAIN LOTS IN SECTION 3 TAKEN AS A TRACT IN OWNER'S DIVISION OF BUFFALO CREEK FARM, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF SECTIONS 2, 3, 4, 9 AND 10, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 11 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "C" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 87264610, AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME, TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office